AMENDMENT

	OFFERED IN THE SENATE RESOURCE	CES
	COMMITTEE	BY
	TO: SB 70	
1	Page 1, line 9 following "parcels":	
2	Insert ", including land that wo	ould lie within the described parcels but for any U.S
3	Survey,"	
4		
5	Page 1, line 13:	
6	Delete "SW1/2"	
7	Insert "SW1/4"	
8		
9	Page 2, line 1:	
10	Delete ": N1/2, SW1/4"	
11		
12	Page 2, line 7:	
13	Delete "SW1/4;"	
14	Insert "W1/2;"	
15		
16	Page 2, following line 10:	
17	Insert "Section 8: E1/2"	
18		
19	Page 2, line 12:	
20	Delete "NW1/4"	
21	Insert "W1/2"	

22

```
Page 2, line 13:
 1
 2
            Delete "NW1/4"
 3
            Insert "W1/2"
 4
 5
     Page 2, line 17:
 6
            Delete ": W1/2"
 7
 8
     Page 2, line 20, following "NW1/4":
 9
            Insert ", N1/2NE1/4"
10
11
     Page 2, line 21:
12
            Delete ": N1/2, SW1/4"
13
14
     Page 2, line 27:
15
            Delete "NE1/4"
16
            Insert "N1/2"
17
18
     Page 2, line 28:
19
            Delete ": N1/2, SW1/4"
20
21
     Page 2, line 29:
22
            Delete "SE1/4"
23
            Insert "S1/2"
24
25
     Page 3, line 1:
26
            Delete "NW1/4;"
27
            Insert "N1/2;"
28
29
     Page 3, line 4:
30
            Delete ": N1/2, SW1/4"
```

31

```
Page 3, line 5:
 1
 2
             Delete "SE1/4"
 3
             Insert "E1/2"
 4
 5
      Page 3, line 7, following section "Section 35":
 6
             Delete the semicolon.
 7
 8
      Page 3, following line 7:
 9
             Insert "Section 36: NW1/4;"
10
             Insert "(5) Township 32 North, Range 2 West, Seward Meridian"
11
                           Section 6: NW1/4"
12
13
      Page 3, line 8:
14
             Delete "(5)"
15
             Insert "(6)"
16
17
      Page 3, line 14, following "SW1/4":
18
             Insert ", N1/2SE1/4"
19
20
      Page 3, line 16:
21
             Delete "NW1/4"
22
             Insert "N1/2"
23
24
      Page 3, line 19, following "SW1/4":
25
             Insert ", N1/2SE1/4"
26
27
      Page 3, following line 19:
28
             Insert "Section 29: NW1/4"
29
30
31
      Page 3, line 21"
```

```
Delete "N1/2;"
 1
 2
             Insert "N1/2, SW1/4;"
 3
      Page 3, line 22:
 4
             Delete "(6)"
 5
 6
             Insert "(7)"
 7
 8
      Page 3, line 25:
 9
             Delete "(7)"
10
             Insert "(8)"
11
12
      Page 3, following line 26:
             Insert "Section 17: SE1/4"
13
14
15
      Page 3, line 27, following "S1/2":
16
             Insert ", S1/2NW1/4"
17
18
      Page 3, line 30, following "S1/2":
19
             Insert ", NE1/4"
20
21
      Page 4, line 1:
             Delete "(8)"
22
23
             Insert "(9)"
24
25
      Page 4, line 26, following "parcels":
26
             Insert ", including land that would lie within the described parcels but for any U.S.
27
      Survey,"
28
29
      Page 5, following line 1:
30
             Insert "Section 15: W1/2W1/2"
```

31

```
1
      Page 5, line 2:
 2
             Delete ": N1/2, SW1/4"
 3
 4
      Page 5, line 3, following "S1/2":
 5
             Insert ", S1/2NE1/4."
 6
 7
      Page 5, line 29, following "parcels":
 8
             Insert ", including land that would lie within the described parcels but for any U.S.
 9
      Survey,"
10
11
      Page 7, line 3, following "parcels":
12
             Insert ", including land that would lie within the described parcels but for any U.S.
13
      Survey,"
```